- 3,00,00,000 10 - - - Subdivision of
Equity Shares
to 30,000,000
Equity Shares
of Rs. 10/ each

-

February 24,
1995

60,00,000 3,60,00,000 10 165 93,00,00,000 Cash Through a
public issue

93,00,00,000

February 24,
1995

10,00,000 3,70,00,000 10 150 14,00,00,000 Cash Pursuant to a
rights issue

1,07,00,00,000

November
29, 1998

(2,55,500) 3,67,44,500 10 - - - Forfeiture of
Equity Shares

1,04,01,66,000

1 BEML issued 10,000 Equity Shares of Rs. 1,000 each, which were partly paid up at Rs. 500 each by GoI and the remaining money was paid on September 29, 1965.
2 BEML issued 7,500 Equity Shares of Rs. 1000 each, which were partly paid up at Rs. 900 per Equity Share and the remaining money was paid in the financial year 1968-1969.

  18

2.  Promoters’ Contribution and lock-in

As per clause 4.10.1(a) of the SEBI DIP Guidelines, the requirements of promoters’ contribution are not applicable in case of
our Company as our Equity Shares have been listed on the stock exchanges for a period of three years and our Company has a
track record of dividend payment for the last three years preceding the date of this Red Herring Prospectus.

3.  Our Shareholding Pattern

The shareholding pattern of our Company (on basis of data as per beneficiary position details received as on May 25, 2007) is
as follows:

Before the Issue After the Issue Name of Shareholders
No. of

Equity Shares
%age No. of

Equity Shares
%age

(A) PROMOTER
GoI through President of India*  22,500,000 61.23 22,500,000 54.03

Total (A)  22,500,000 61.23  22,500,000 54.03

(B) PUBLIC SHAREHOLDING
(a) Institutions
Mutual Funds / UTI  51,04,095 13.89 [ ] [ ]

Financial Institutions / Banks 26,68,922 7.26 [ ] [ ]
Foreign Institutional Investors  28,78,639 7.83 [ ] [ ]

Sub-total (a) 10,651,656 28.98 [ ] [ ]
 (b) Non-Institutions   [ ] [ ]
Bodies Corporate 967,563 2.63 [ ] [ ]
Resident Individuals 2,245,535 6.11 [ ] [ ]
Non-Residents 294,387 0.80 [ ] [ ]
Trusts 592 0.00 [ ] [ ]
Clearing Members 29,917 0.08 [ ] [ ]
HUF 54,850 0.15 [•] [•]

Sub-total (b) 35,92,844 9.77 [ ] [ ]

Total (B) 14,244,500
38.75

 19,144,500 45.97

TOTAL (A)+(B) 36,744,500 100.00 41,644,500 100.00
* Including 600 Equity Shares held in the name of individuals as nominees of GoI.

4. a) Top ten shareholders of our Company on the date of filing of this Red Herring Prospectus are as follows*:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholders Number of Equity

Shares
Percentage Holding

1.  GoI through President of India 22,500,000 61.23
2.  FID Funds (Mauritius) Limited* 17,67,657 4.81
3.  Life Insurance of Corporation of India 15,72,564 4.28
4.  Reliance Capital Trsutee Company Limited a/c Reliance

Growth Fund
1,100,000 2.99

5.  Reliance Capital Trustee Company Limited a/c Reliance
Equity Opportunities Fund

5,17,365 1.41

6.  SBI Mutual Fund a/c Magnum Global Fund 4,84,132 1.32
7.  General Insurance Corporation of India 4,30,259 1.17

  19

Sr. No. Name of Shareholders Number of Equity
Shares

Percentage Holding

8.  Fidelity Trustee Company Private Limited a/s Fidelity
India Special Situations Fund

4,00,001 1.09

9.  DSP Merill Lynch Trustee Company Private Limited a/c
DSP Merill Lynch Small and Midcap Fund

3,92,429 1.07

10.  National Insurance Company Limited  2,61,840 0.71
 TOTAL 29358943

 79.90

* Data as per the beneficiary position details received as on June 01, 2007.
 Including 600 Equity Shares held in the name of individuals as nominees of GoI.
* - FID Funds (Mauritius) Limited is a registered sub-account with Fidelity Investments Management (Hong Kong)
Limited.

b)  Top ten shareholders ten days prior to filing of this  Red Herring Prospectus are as follows*:

Sr. No. Name of Shareholders Number of Equity Shares Percentage Holding

1.  GoI through President of India 22,500,000 61.23%
2.  FID Funds (Mauritius) Limited 17,00,353 4.63
3.  Life Insurance of Corporation of India 15,72,564 4.28
4.  Reliance Capital Trsutee Company Limited a/c Reliance